501810117 02/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lodsys LLC	01/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lodsys Group, LLC
Street Address:	505 East Travis
Internal Address:	Suite 207
City:	Marshall
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5999908
Patent Number:	7133834
Patent Number:	7222078
Patent Number:	7620565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)201-9350

 Phone:
 215-280-5659

Email: jonathan@waldmaniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Waldman

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 256

Address Line 4: Huntingdon Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LODS-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Waldman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027654 FRAME: 0907 160,00 5999908

OP \$160.00

501810117 REEL:

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lodsys LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with an office at 505 East Travis, Suite 207, Marshall, Texas 75670 ("Assignor"), does, effective as of February 1, 2012, sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Lodsys Group, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having offices at 505 East Travis, Suite 207, Marshall, Texas 75670 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent No.	Country	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
5999908	US	Customer-base product design module
7133834	US	Product Value Information Interchange Server
7222078	US	Methods and Systems for Gathering Information from Unites of A Commodity Across a Network
7620565	US	Customer-Based Product Design Module

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 027654 FRAME: 0908 Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on January 31, 2012, to be effective as of February 1, 2012.

	SNOR: s LLC),
By: Name:	Mark Small	/
Title:	CEO	
	STATE OF Wisconsin)
	COUNTY OF Waviceshia) ss)

On this 21st day of January, 2012, before the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Juscosso, personally appeared Mark Small, to me known to be the CEO of Lodsys LLC, and to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who under oath stated that he was duly authorized, empowered, and delegated by Lodsys LLC to execute the said instrument and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free and voluntary act and deed, acting for and on behalf of the company for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC

RECORDED: 02/06/2012

Notary Public in and for the State of Wisconsin residing at Oconcomowo (W)

Commission Expires 03 23 2014

PATENT REEL: 027654 FRAME: 0909